

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET
ASIDE FIR/ORDER) NO. 19005 of 2017

=====

PATEL SHAILESHBHAI VITTHALBHAI & 3....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

HL PATEL ADVOCATES, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 4

MR LB DABHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 08/08/2017

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Patel, learned advocate appearing for the applicants.

Perused the settlement arrived at between the parties in complaint filed at the instance of the complainant under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.

Rule returnable on 26.09.2017. Learned APP waives service of notice of Rule on behalf of respondent - State.

Ad-interim relief in terms of 8(B) till then.

Direct service is permitted.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

*Kazi...