

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19005 of 2017

=====

PATEL SHAILESHBHAI VITTHALBHAI & 3 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

HL PATEL ADVOCATES(2034) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DR RAY(6148) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR PRAKASH G PANDYA(3041) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. H.K. PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**

Date : 31/08/2021

ORAL ORDER

On a request being made by learned advocate for the applicants as well as learned APP for the respondent-State, this matter is adjourned to **13.09.2021**.

Interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

SUYASH